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EVENT 551 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Mens 13/14 Yrs 200m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Thomas Maskell 13 Derwentside 2:16.19 554 3170 1:0589  1:40.46
2. R Rowbotham-Keating 14 Co Manch Aq 2:17.22 542 3206 1:.0744  1:43.38
3. David Allen 14 Black Lion 2:17.33 541 3280 1:08.00 1:43.35
4. Aaron Gabriel 14 Bark & Dagen 2:18.14 531 3281  1:.0769  1:43.06
5. Joshua Prendergast 13 Tonbridge 2:19.28 518 3265  1:0811  1:44.09
6. Marin De Villard 14 StFelix Sch 2:2041 506 31.84  1:.08.01 1:44.76
7. Curtis Harper 14 Co Sheffield 2:20.55 504 3299  1:.08.71 1:44.80
8. Thomas Harris 14 Royal Wolv 2:20.90 501 3274  1:0850  1:4555
9. Joseph McGillivray 14 Lstoft & OB 2:2148 495 31.80 1:08.81  1:45.87
10. Finn Broekhoven 13 Plymouth Lea 2:24.53 464 33.03 111003  1:47.06
EVENT 552 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Mens 15 Yrs 200m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Ryan Zhao 15 Newcastle 2:12.94 596 30.78  1:0441  1:38.98
2. Elijah Kendrick 15 Shiverers 2:13.22 592 3131 1:.05.06  1:39.42
3. Spencer Sheard 15 Dane Valley 2:13.45 589 30.88  1:04.11 1:38.82
4. Samuel Ridgley 15 Dulwich Dolp 2:13.94 583 3163  1:0620  1:40.67
5. Joshua Savage 15 Derwentside 2:13.99 582 3125  1:0535  1:40.21
6. Luca McAvoy 15 Thanet Swim 2:14.49 576 3126 1:0496  1:40.66
7. Kai Jackson 15  Guildford Ct 2:15.09 568 3202 1:06.00  1:41.31
8. James Riach 15 Tewkesbury 2:16.55 550 3219 1:07.04  1:42.09
9. James Handford 15 Leyland Barr 2:16.69 548 3136 1:06.00 1:41.41
10. William Parsons 15 Deben 2:17.54 538 31.03  1:.0581  1:42.23
EVENT 553 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Mens 16 Yrs 200m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Joshua Vance 16 Northampton 2:10.00 638 30.70  1:03.37  1:36.76
2. Ethan Grace-Riches 16 Co Lincoln P 2:11.83 611 3067  1:03.97  1:38.03
3. Archie Minto 16  Skipton 2:12.21 606 3079  1:0428  1:38.35
4. Jolan Bennett 16  Stockport Mo 2:12.67 600 30.84  1:0446  1:38.93
5. Harry Robinson 16 Preston 2:13.16 593 31.01 1:05.14  1:39.88
6. Jonah Silk 16 Co Bristol 2:13.94 583 3129  1:.0527  1:40.23
7. llyas Ahmed 16 Hackney 2:14.38 577 3158  1:.0562  1:40.82
8. Logan Colling 16 Hillingdon 2:15.46 564 3166  1:06.27  1:41.24
9. Daniel Carey 16 Rugby 2:16.80 547 3126 1:05.78  1:4149
10. Ben Woodhouse 16 Norwich Swan 2:17.51 539 3311 1:.0867  1:4260
EVENT 554 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Mens 17 Yrs 200m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Roan Greening 17 Cockermouth 2:08.43 661 2936 1:0147  1:34.91
2. Jeremy Kemp 17 Brompton 2:08.80 656 2952  1:02.04 1:35.64
3. Manfred Battle 17 Co Cambridge 2:08.95 653 2956  1:0252  1:35.91
4. Thomas Poulton 17 Wycombe Dist 2:10.21 635 3085  1:03.73  1:36.82
5. Thomas Hill 17 Southport 2:10.81 626 3081  1:03.99  1:38.14
6. Alexander Sargeant 17  Millfield 2:12.77 598 3149  1:.0547  1:38.96
7. Tom Mitchell 17 Co Coventry 2:12.31 598 3063  1:0392  1:38.23
8. Liam Brennan 17 Basildon Ph 2:13.05 595 3001  1:03.39  1:38.67
9. James Cooper 17 Basildon Ph 2:15.39 564 31.03  1:.0540  1:40.58
EVENT 555 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Mens 18 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Ethan Lawton 18 Newcastle St 2:08.91 654 2950  1:01.97  1:35.61
2. Myles Turner 19 Co Cambridge 2:09.94 638 30.85 1:03.53  1:36.63
3. Matthew Burton 18 Wycombe Dist 2:09.98 638 2999  1:0310  1:36.76
4. RyanKelly 20 Chelmsford 2:11.76 612 3122 1:0466  1:39.55
5. Adam Toy 23 SurreyUni SC 2:12.14 607 3066  1:0360  1:37.27
6. Joshua Smith 18 DunmowAtlant 2:12.21 606 30.09 1:0428  1:38.38
7. Harry Whiteman 19  Co Peterboro 2:12.39 604 30.76  1:04.80  1:39.26
8. Jack Sangster 18 Modemian 2:13.51 589 31.03  1:0485  1:3943
9. Jackson Spry 18 Caradon 2:13.86 584 3059  1:0436  1:39.25
10. Rohan Penney 18 Wandsworth 2:16.47 551 31.01 1:05.21 1:40.66
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EVENT 556 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Womens 12/13 Yrs 200m Backstroke

Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Elena Eardley 13 Guildford Ct 2:24.74 629 3406 1:11.04  1:4855
2. Alicia Clark 13 Bassetlaw SS 2:25.70 617 3436 111154  1:49.21
3. Chloe Ward 13 Bo Stockton 2:26.16 611 3453 11204  1:49.02
4. Libby Munday 13 Grimsby AST 2:26.31 609 3456 11223 1:49.94
5. Matilda Bogle 13 teamipswich 2:26.75 604 3445  1:112.04  1:49.83
6. Rebecca Hayward 13 Wycombe Dist 2:27.32 597 3483 11214 1:50.72
7. Ella Osborne 13 Exeter City 2:27.711 592 3503 11273 1:50.60
8. Frankie Hatchard 13 Milifield 2:27.84 590 3461 111250  1:50.09
9. Sophie Bushy 13 Derventio 2:29.56 570 3532 11343 -
10. Mika Ogden 13 Hackney 2:29.84 567 3462 11252 15113
EVENT 557 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Womens 14 Yrs 200m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Rue Fowler 14 Team Bath AS 2:23.14 651 3299  1:08.83  1:45.89
2. Isobel Hextall 14 KingstonHull 2:2547 620 3421 111084  1:4840
3. Gracie Comyn 14 Co Birmham 2:25.99 613 3407 111163  1:49.61
4. Francesca Cullen 14 Bolton Metro 2:26.06 612 3429 111158  1:49.57
5. Harriet Oxley 14 Co Leicester 2:26.22 610 3472 111166  1:49.39
6. Mia Colyer 14 Black Lion 2:26.67 605 3444 111219  1:49.95
7. Kiera Blunden 14 Chelmsford 2:27.84 590 3419 111187  1:50.76
8. Eliza Pinkstone 14 Stockport Mo 2:28.48 583 3397 111164  1:50.14
9. Isobel Bryant 14 Plymouth Lea 2:29.25 574 3395 111189  1:50.62
10. Emma Ortiz 14 Hillingdon 2:29.28 573 3457 11242 1:51.37
EVENT 558 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Womens 15 Yrs 200m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Elizabeth Eardley 15 Guildford Ct 2:22.97 653 3395 11002  1:47.92
2. Georgia Ashton 15 Bolton Metro 2:24.10 638 3376 1:10.84  1:49.01
3. Alex McGil 15 Gates &Whick 2:24.51 632 3219 1:0839  1:46.96
4. Hannah Pettener 15 Wirral Metro 2:24.74 629 3355 111084 14857
5. Lottie James 15 AbingdonVale 2:25.27 622 3404  1:11.82 -
6. Mya Watt 15 Derventio 2:2597 613 3388  1:1081  1:48.94
7. Sadie Lucas 15 Chalfont 2:26.15 611 3497 111205  1:49.79
8. Carys Brealey 15 Harlow Pen 2:26.23 610 34.01 1:1097  1:48.90
9. Tia Keightley 15 Co Leicester 2:27.01 600 3410 111140  1:49.02
10. Bethan Cooper 15 TigersJersey 2:27.79 591 3498 111168  1:50.13
EVENT 559 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Womens 16 Yrs 200m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Megan Barnes 16 Barnes SC 2:21.44 674 33.02 1:08.99  1:4591
2. Gerda Vasiliauskaite 16  Ellesmere Co 2:22.41 661 3230  1:08.11 1:45.03
3. Faye Francis 16 Portsmouth N 2:23.31 641 3320 1:09.88  1:47.40
4. Lucy Aherne 16  Stockport Mo 2:23.83 641 3380  1:1010  1:47.40
5. Holly Cocks 16 Co Bristol 2:24.48 633 3421 111100  1:47.82
6. Elizabeth Woodward 16  TigersJersey 2:26.85 602 3386  1:1059  1:48.70
7. Lissie Burbidge 16 Leamington 2:271.21 598 3454 111193 1:49.92
8. Evie Richards 16 Co Leicester 2:27.91 590 3422 11170  1:50.19
9. Millie Tomlin-Davies 16 Co Oxford 2:29.74 568 3469 111212 1:50.87
10. Ella Poole 16  Northampton 2:30.70 557 3516 111370  1:53.63
EVENT 560 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Womens 17 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Tilly Hansen-Hamilton 17  Guildford Ct 2:17.10 740 3293  1:.07.84  1:42.87
2. Gemma Elliott 17 Havant & Wat 2:17.69 731 3232 1:.0764 14265
3. Josephine Stevens 17  Co Salford 2:19.13 708 3257  1:0814  1:4403
4. Lauren Stott 17 Hatfield 2:19.68 700 3322 1:0892  1:44.36
5. Isobel Hume 17 Northampton 2:20.28 691 3366  1:0944  1:45.99
6. Niamh James 18 Bishop Stort 2:21.95 667 3392  1:09.88  1:46.05
7. Francesca Whiting 17 RTW Monson 2:22.84 655 3334  1:0958  1:46.20
8. Eleanor Phesse 18 Cam Brea 2:23.33 648 3237  1:.0850  1:46.60
9. Elise Collins 17  Chesterfield 2:25.81 615 3365 1:0987  1:47.62
10. Avani Gill 17 Wycombe Dist 2:25.89 614 3381 111056  1:47.99
(SPORT) Marketing Sheffield

SPORT Myrth
e | TYXR | &9 \Mhe $ oV

\SYSTEMS/




Swim England National
Summer Meet (50m) 2019

31July - 4 August | Ponds Forge, Sheffield

Swim E.ngland .
Swimming

Day 5 — Results Finals - Page 3 of 8 — 4™ August 2019

EVENT 561 FINAL OF EVENT 503 Mens MC 100m Backstroke
Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time R.T. BDPoints 50
1. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9 1:14.98 558 35.84
2. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 10 1:11.34 516 35.11
3. Joshua Fairchild 21 Co Coventry 14 11417 510 36.98
4. Evan Holt 16 Cockermouth 14 1:14.69 499 36.00
5. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 10 1:13.90 464 35.26
6. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14 1:17.25 451 37.45
7. Joseph Greaves 16  Littleh'pton 14 1:17.84 441 37.59
8. Owen Say 18 Bracknell 8 1:2348 427 40.13
9. Alexander Hobbs 14 Mt Kelly 7 1:32.39 419 45.83
10. Ethan Naisbitt 16 Pioneer 79 9 1:23.02 411 39.97
EVENT 562 FINAL OF EVENT 504 Womens MC 100m Backstroke
Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time R.T. BDPoints 50
1. G Cooper-Holmes 19 Cockermouth 7 1:34.92 602 46.37
2. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:38.95 489 50.04
3. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:3942 482 48.23
4. Fern loannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14 1:24.63 433 4117
5. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden 10 1:29.55 397 43.43
6. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7 1:52.62 361 54.78
7. Eleanor Bamber 23 Oldham Aqua 10 1:32.91 356 -
8.  Abigail Daly 14 Devonport 14 1:32.56 331 44.71
9. Rebecca Franks 22 Lincoln Vule 9 1:39.35 315 4718
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EVENT 563 FINAL OF EVENT 505 Mens 13/14 Yrs 50m Butterfly

F

ull Results

Place Name

EVENT 564 FINAL OF EVENT 505 Mens 15 Yrs 50m Butterfly

F

1.

2
3
4
5.
6.
7.
8
9
1

Charlie Summer
Filip Malov

Joe Carter
Caleb Griffiths
Peter Soczewka
Albert Branch
William Ellard
Samuel Pyefinch
. Samuel Ellis

0. Dexter Poole

ull Results

Place Name

1
2

EVENT 565 FINAL OF EVENT 505 Mens 16 Yrs 50m Butterfly

F

3
4
5.
6.
7.
8
9
1

. Oliver Carless

Elijah Kendrick

Oliver Richardson
Josh Solly

Frankie Docking-Smith
Deen Ahmed

Matthew Woodhall
Aidan McMullan

. Ashley Donaldson

0. Jack Smith

ull Results

Place Name

EVENT 566 FINAL OF EVENT 505 Mens 17 Yrs 50m Butterfly

F

1.

2
3
4
5.
6.
7.
8
9
1

Connor Robinson
Callum Atkinson
Lewis Binning
Aiden McMillan
Archie Dunne
Matthew Crawford
Adam Jones
Devesh Kapoor

. Ethan Habgood

0. Luke Ibbeson

ull Results

Place Name

1.

2
3
4
5.
6.
7.
8
9
1

Tobi Sijuade

Damian Celsi
Alexander Cohoon
Collins Saliboko
James McClenn
Manfred Battle
Samuel Crew
Matthew Plumb

. Cameron Lewis

0. Freddie Ashley-Sparks

AaD Club
14 Dereham
14 Sutton Cheam
14 lo Wight
14 Co Liverpool
14 Hatfield
14 Black Lion
13 StFelix Sch
14 Maxwell
14 Plymouth Lea
14 Mt Kelly

AaD Club
15 Boldmere
15 Shiverers
15 Mid Sussex
15 Bexley
15 Co Chester
15  Solihull
15 Co Sheffield
15 Salisbury
15 Altrincham
15 Cockermouth

AaD Club
16  Plymouth Lea
16 Newcastle
16 Basildon Ph
16 Sevenoaks
16 Skipton
16 Dorking
16 Co Manch Aq
16 Watford SC
16 Guildford Ct
16 Wycombe Dist

AaD Club
17 Thanet Swim
17 Toronto CAN
17 Cirencester
17 St Felix Sch
17 Chalfont
17 Co Cambridge
17 Woking
17 Dartmoor DA
17 Gloucester
17 Plymouth Lea

Time
27.34
27.50
27.54
27.70
27.92
28.01
28.03
28.09
28.24
28.40

Time
26.47
26.75
26.77
26.96
26.98
27.01
27.06
27.08
27.09
27.22

Time
26.22
26.37
26.41
26.46
26.61
26.70
26.93
26.95
27.03
27.60

Time
25.75
25.87
25.94
26.08
26.09
26.10
26.12
26.27
26.35
26.47

R.T. FINAPt
+0.66 540
+0.68 531
+0.68 528
+0.70 519
+0.73 507
+0.72 502
+0.74 501
+0.65 498
+0.54 490
+0.66 482

R.T. FINAPt
+0.70 595
+0.68 577
+0.61 575
+0.67 563
+0.73 562
+0.68 560
+0.69 567
+0.67 556
+0.74 555
+0.69 547

R.T. FINAPt
+0.63 612
+0.72 602
+0.69 599
+0.74 596
+0.71 586
+0.75 580
+0.66 565
+0.67 564
+0.69 559
+0.70 525

R.T. FINAPt
+0.69 646
+0.66 637
+0.66 632
+0.57 622
+0.69 621
+0.70 621
+0.63 619
+0.58 609
+0.72 603
+0.71 595

EVENT 567 FINAL OF EVENT 505 Mens 18 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt

1. Matthew Henry 29 Dartmoor DA 25.04 +0.70 703

2. Aiden Sparling 20 Co Derby 25.56 +0.66 661

3. Bruno Kempster 20 Bath Univ 25.79 +0.69 643

4. Samuel Lawman 24 East Leeds 25.83 +0.61 640

4. Jamie Black 21 Swansea Uni 25.83 +0.63 640

6. Jamie Ewart 23 AFSHartlepol 25.85 +0.74 639
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EVENT 568 FINAL OF EVENT 506 Womens 12/13 Yrs 50m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name

1. Lottie Roberts

2. Jessica Lawton

3. Blythe Kinsman

4. Brooke lllingworth
5. Lisa Barzaghi

6. Thomasina Grove

7. Naomi Parker

8. Isla Williams

9. Annabella Cottrell

10. Olivia Newman-Baronius

Club
Guildford Ct
Co Bristol
Plymouth Lea
Ellesmere Co
Bolton Metro
Chelsea&West
Gates &Whick
Co Leeds
Gwich Royals
Putteridge

Time
28.34
28.71
28.91
29.32
29.65
29.75
30.21
30.23
30.36
30.53

R.T. FINAPt
+0.76 640
+0.66 616
+0.69 603
+0.61 578
+0.75 559
+0.67 553
+0.70 528
+0.77 527
+0.74 521

512

EVENT 569 FINAL OF EVENT 506 Womens 14 Yrs 50m Butterfly

Full Results
Place Name
1. Jessica Li
2. Erin Little

3. Jessica Mellor

4. Valeria Giron

5. Kate Morris

6. Charlotte White
7. Neha Pillai

8. Ellie Houghton

9. Nonhlanhla Thole
10. Mae Singer

Club
NottmLeander
Chelmsford
Cosacss
Hatfield

Nova Centn
West Suffolk
Bo Waltham F
Gates &Whick
St Felix Sch
Millfield

Time
28.80
28.93
28.98
29.46
29.50
29.56
29.70
30.02
30.08
30.18

R.T. FINAPt
+0.66 610
+0.72 602
+0.77 599
+0.47 570
+0.67 567
+0.72 564
+0.73 556
+0.74 538
+0.42 535
+0.74 530

EVENT 570 FINAL OF EVENT 506 Womens 15 Yrs 50m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name

1. Emily Mears-Bentley
2. Catherine Eland
2. Sophie De Groot
4. Lucy Cannavan

5. Ayanna Fulga

6. Millie Gidman

7. Nadya Sterling

8. Astrid Hannah

9. Lola Oke

10. Olivia Hunter

Club

Co Leicester
Poole
Plymouth Lea
Aquabears
Co Oxford
Wirral Metro
Co Birm'ham
Millfield
Ellesmere Co
Teddington

Time
28.93
29.12
29.12
29.17
29.43
29.57
29.63
29.79
29.82
29.93

R.T. FINAPt
+0.68 602
+0.72 590
+0.70 590
+0.70 587
+0.74 572
+0.80 563
+0.63 560
+0.66 551
+0.66 549
+0.74 543

EVENT 571 FINAL OF EVENT 506 Womens 16 Yrs 50m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name

1. Annabel Smith
2. Juliette Lawrence
3. Jade Blake

4. Mimi Morley Iszatt
5. Emma Van Selm
6. Delphine Little

7. Melody Jones

8.  Abigail Stemp

9. Rebecca Amor
10. Charlotte Moores

EVENT 572 FINAL OF EVENT 506 Womens 17 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name

1. Imogen Meers
2. Holly Williams

3. Jasmine lley

4. Shannon Stott

5. Ashley Ransome
6. Neola Thorpe

7. Jessica Cross

8. Sarah Wright

9. Macy Lawrence
10. Sophie Shaw

AaD

Club
Bromley
Epsom Dist
Mt Kelly

Co Oxford
Bromley

Co Oxford
Bo Stockton
Woking
Copeland
Guildford Ct

Club
Bromley
Grimsby AST
Bo Waltham F
Hatfield
Enfield Sq
York City
Rushmoor Ryl
Gates &Whick
Mt Kelly

Mid Sussex

Time
28.56
28.62
28.68
28.88
28.90
29.07
29.08
29.13
29.24
29.26

Time
28.12
28.37
28.38
28.53
28.88
28.93
28.96
29.09
29.27
29.32

R.T. FINAPt
+0.66 625
+0.66 621
+0.68 618
+0.56 605
+0.67 604
+0.69 593
+0.68 592
+0.65 589
+0.62 583
+0.70 582

R.T. FINAPt
+0.73 655
+0.66 638
+0.65 637
+0.67 627
+0.60 605
+0.70 602
+0.69 600
+0.70 592
+0.75 581
+0.82 578
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Swim England

Swimming

EVENT 573 FINAL OF EVENT 509 Mens 13/14 Yrs 400m Freestyle

Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt
1. Alexander Cooper 13 Wycombe Dist 4:16.04 +0.57 634
50m 29.23 100m 1:01.34 150m 1:33.49 200m 2:06.60 250m 2:39.77 300m 3:12.80 350m 3:45.22 400m 4:16.04
29.23 32.11 32.15 33.11 33.17 33.03 3242 30.82
2. Jude Hills 14 Thurrock 4:17.57 +0.67 623
50m 29.09 100m 1:01.42 150m 1:34.34 200m 2:07.73 250m 2:41.24 300m 3:14.58 350m 3:46.82 400m 4:17.57
29.09 32.33 32.92 33.39 33.51 33.34 32.24 30.75
3. Edward Whittles 13 Chelsea&West 4:19.19 +0.62 612
50m 29.37 100m 1:00.76 150m 1:33.65 200m 2:06.86 250m 2:40.41 300m 3:13.91 350m 3:47.06 400m 4:19.19
29.37 31.39 32.89 33.21 33.55 33.50 33.15 3213
4. Sean McCann 14 Co Leicester 4:21.01 +0.73 599
50m 30.50 100m 1:03.21 150m 1:36.56 200m 2:09.79 250m 2:43.03 300m 3:16.28 350m 3:49.39 400m 4:21.01
30.50 32.711 33.35 33.23 33.24 33.25 33.11 31.62
5. George Chapman 14 Lancing Col 4:22.01 +0.66 592
50m 29.09 100m 1:01.51 150m 1:33.99 200m 2:07.60 250m 2:40.77 300m 3:14.96 350m 3:49.01 400m 4:22.01
29.09 32.42 32.48 33.61 33.17 34.19 34.05 33.00
6.  Connor Thorpe 14 Derventio 4:22.83 +0.75 587
50m 29.27 100m 1:01.45 150m 1:34.83 200m 2:08.48 250m 2:42.68 300m 3:16.58 350m 3:50.75 400m 4:22.83
29.27 32.18 33.38 33.65 34.20 33.90 3417 32.08
7. Harvey Higgins 14 Co Birm'ham 4:23.10 +0.64 585
50m 28.73 100m 1:01.14 150m 1:34.19 200m 2:08.01 250m 2:41.94 300m 3:16.18 350m 3:50.30 400m 4:23.10
28.73 32.41 33.05 33.82 33.93 34.24 34.12 32.80
8. Oskar Farkas 14 Co Cambridge 4:26.46 +0.74 563
50m 28.82 100m 1:01.85 150m 1:35.23 200m 2:09.39 250m 2:43.34 300m 3:18.34 350m 3:52.86 400m 4:26.46
28.82 33.03 33.38 34.16 33.95 35.00 34.52 33.60
9. James Cummings-Candal 14 Portsmouth N 4:29.40 +0.72 545
50m 30.62 100m 1:04.11 150m 1:37.68 200m 2:11.93 250m 2:45.17 300m 3:19.48 350m 3:54.53 400m 4:29.40
30.62 33.49 33.57 34.25 33.24 34.31 35.05 34.87
10. Alexander Volkovoy 14 Co Salford 4:31.85 +0.68 530
50m 30.83 100m 1:03.86 150m 1:37.96 200m 2:12.66 250m 2:47.11 300m 3:22.25 350m 3:57.68 400m 4:31.85
30.83 33.03 34.10 34.70 34.45 35.14 3543 3417
EVENT 574 FINAL OF EVENT 509 Mens 15 Yrs 400m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt
1. Robbie Hemmings 15 Poole 4:13.02 +0.63 657
50m 28.00 100m 59.35 150m 1:31.33 200m 2:03.39 250m 2:35.76 300m 3:08.37 350m 3:41.15 400m 4:13.02
28.00 31.35 31.98 32.06 32.37 32.61 32.78 31.87
2. Jacob Atkinson 15 Stockport Mo 4:13.69 +0.69 652
50m 29.55 100m 1:01.53 150m 1:34.45 200m 2:07.74 250m 2:39.87 300m 3:11.76 350m 3:43.54 400m 4:13.69
29.55 31.98 32.92 33.29 32.13 31.89 31.78 30.15
3. Ellis Cleworth 15 Co Liverpool 4:14.11 +0.61 649
50m 29.18 100m 1:00.92 150m 1:33.67 200m 2:06.38 250m 2:38.93 300m 3:11.32 350m 3:43.39 400m 4:14.11
29.18 31.74 32.75 32.71 32.55 32.39 32.07 30.72
4. Joe Cooper 15 teamipswich 4:14.15 +0.72 649
50m 28.54 100m 1:00.02 150m 1:32.23 200m 2:05.40 250m 2:38.17 300m 3:11.31 350m 3:43.94 400m 4:14.15
28.54 31.48 32.21 33.17 32.77 33.14 32.63 30.21
5. Charlie Skalenda 15 Toronto CAN 4:14.56 +0.65 646
50m 29.47 100m 1:01.51 150m 1:33.57 200m 2:06.31 250m 2:38.50 300m 3:11.37 350m 3:42.62 400m 4:14.56
29.47 32.04 32.06 32.74 3219 32.87 31.25 31.94
6. Thomas Currie 15 Northampton 4:17.57 +0.69 623
50m 29.41 100m 1:01.65 150m 1:34.25 200m 2:07.08 250m 2:40.29 300m 3:13.70 350m 3:46.40 400m 4:17.57
29.41 32.24 32.60 32.83 33.21 33.41 32.70 31.17
7. Tymofii Chemeryk 15 Mt Kelly 4:18.88 +0.77 614
50m 29.48 100m - 150m 1:34.29 200m 2:07.42 250m 2:39.85 300m 3:13.32 350m 3:46.80 400m 4:18.88
29.48 - 1:04.81 33.13 32.43 33.47 33.48 32.08
8. Tom Trueman 15 Nova Centn 4:19.23 +0.76 611
50m 29.03 100m 1:01.16 150m 1:33.97 200m 2:07.03 250m 2:40.03 300m 3:13.53 350m 3:46.93 400m 4:19.23
29.03 32.13 32.81 33.06 33.00 33.50 33.40 32.30
9. Andrew Bertoli 15 Bramcote 4:21.57 +0.68 595
50m 29.22 100m 1:01.65 150m 1:34.39 200m 2:07.86 250m 2:41.64 300m 3:15.69 350m 3:48.47 400m 4:21.57
29.22 3243 32.74 33.47 33.78 34.05 32.78 33.10
10. Rory Quirk 15 Guildford Ct 4:25.31 +0.61 570
50m 29.96 100m 1:02.21 150m 1:34.90 200m 2:08.05 250m 2:41.57 300m 3:15.92 350m 3:50.63 400m 4:25.31
29.96 32.25 32.69 33.15 33.52 34.35 34.71 34.68
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EVENT 575 FINAL OF EVENT 509 Mens 16 Yrs 400m Freestyle

Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt
1. Lewis Maxwell 16 Derwentside 4:06.91 +0.72 708
50m 27.83 100m 58.78 150m 1:30.57 200m 2:02.35 250m 2:33.88 300m 3:05.89 350m 3:37.17 400m 4:06.91
27.83 30.95 31.79 31.78 31.53 32.01 31.28 29.74
2. James Bartley 16 Mt Kelly 4:09.06 +0.73 689
50m 28.38 100m 59.54 150m 1:31.00 200m 2:02.89 250m 2:34.18 300m 3:06.28 350m 3:37.83 400m 4:09.06
28.38 31.16 31.46 31.89 31.29 32.10 31.55 31.23
3. Edward Hunt 16  Kingston Roy 4:10.46 +0.71 678
50m 28.79 100m 1:00.13 150m 1:32.13 200m 2:04.07 250m 2:36.22 300m 3:08.51 350m 3:39.85 400m 4:10.46
28.79 31.34 32.00 31.94 32.15 3229 31.34 30.61
4. Oscar North 16 Plymouth Lea 4:1143 +0.64 670
50m 28.24 100m 59.48 150m 1:31.58 200m 2:03.69 250m 2:35.83 300m 3:07.75 350m 3:39.95 400m 4:11.43
28.24 31.24 32.10 32.11 3214 31.92 32.20 31.48
5. Maxwell George 16 Hatfield 4:12.26 +0.70 663
50m 28.45 100m 59.86 150m 1:32.25 200m 2:04.30 250m 2:36.48 300m 3:08.72 350m - 400m 4:12.26
28.45 314 32.39 32.05 3218 3224 - 1:03.54
6. Joshua Press 16 Co Milton K 4:13.26 +0.70 656
50m 28.69 100m 1:00.03 150m 1:31.90 200m 2:04.39 250m 2:35.49 300m 3:08.09 350m 3:40.62 400m 4:13.26
28.69 31.34 31.87 32.49 31.10 32.60 32.53 32.64
7. Lucas Peters 16 Nextline NED 4:13.69 +0.70 652
50m 28.52 100m 59.78 150m 1:32.54 200m 2:04.86 250m 2:37.70 300m 3:10.43 350m 3:42.69 400m 4:13.69
28.52 31.26 32.76 32.32 32.84 32.73 32.26 31.00
8. Malachi Cohen 16 StPauls Sch 4:14.65 645
50m 28.68 100m 1:00.27 150m 1:32.50 200m 2:05.00 250m 2:37.26 300m 3:09.67 350m 3:42.33 400m 4:14.65
28.68 31.59 32.23 32.50 32.26 32.41 32.66 32.32
9. Luke Jeal 16  Leic Sharks 4:22.81 +0.76 587
50m 29.17 100m 1:00.71 150m 1:33.50 200m 2:07.07 250m 2:40.82 300m 3:15.77 350m 3:50.02 400m 4:22.81
29.17 31.54 32.79 33.57 33.75 34.95 34.25 32.79
10. James Speers 16 Basildon Ph 4:23.69 +0.70 581
50m 29.05 100m 1:00.90 150m 1:33.66 200m 2:07.31 250m 2:40.38 300m 3:14.94 350m 3:49.52 400m 4:23.69
29.05 31.85 32.76 33.65 33.07 34.56 34.58 3417

EVENT 576 FINAL OF EVENT 509 Mens 17 Yrs 400m Freestyle

Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt
1. Myles Robinson-Young 17 Co Peterboro 4:04.38 +0.70 730
50m 27.25 100m 57.66 150m 1:28.64 200m 1:59.87 250m 2:31.18 300m 3:02.81 350m 3:33.75 400m 4:04.38
27.25 30.41 30.98 31.23 31.31 31.63 30.94 30.63
2.  Ellis Stanhope 17 RTW Monson 4:06.19 +0.71 714
50m 28.25 100m 59.16 150m 1:30.43 200m 2:02.09 250m 2:33.34 300m 3:04.99 350m 3:36.24 400m 4:06.19
28.25 30.91 31.27 31.66 31.25 31.65 31.25 29.95
3. Joseph Russell 17 MtKelly 4:06.74 +0.74 709
50m 28.73 100m 59.67 150m 1:31.21 200m 2:02.92 250m 2:34.74 300m 3:05.21 350m 3:36.37 400m 4:06.74
28.73 30.94 31.54 3.7 31.82 30.47 31.16 30.37
4. Louis Fenson 17 Co Coventry 4:09.30 +0.75 687
50m 28.74 100m 1:00.22 150m 1:32.15 200m 2:03.91 250m 2:35.90 300m 3:07.72 350m 3:39.16 400m 4:09.30
28.74 31.48 31.93 31.76 31.99 31.82 31.44 30.14
5. Henry Pearce 17 Co Peterboro 4:09.57 +0.76 685
50m 28.40 100m 59.52 150m 1:31.12 200m 2:02.96 250m 2:34.75 300m 3:06.63 350m 3:38.76 400m 4:09.57
28.40 31.12 31.60 31.84 31.79 31.88 32.13 30.81
6. Henry Melrose 17 Leatherhead 4:09.70 +0.80 684
50m 27.96 100m 59.16 150m 1:30.64 200m 2:03.32 250m 2:35.33 300m 3:07.73 350m 3:39.00 400m 4:09.70
27.96 31.20 31.48 32.68 32.01 32.40 31.27 30.70
7. Ross Philp 17 Staines 4:10.78 +0.65 675
50m 28.87 100m 1:00.42 150m 1:32.36 200m 2:04.77 250m 2:36.67 300m 3:08.59 350m 3:40.54 400m 4:10.78
28.87 31.55 31.94 32.41 31.90 31.92 31.95 30.24
8. Jamie Owen 17 Wycombe Dist 4:11.09 +0.70 673
50m 29.10 100m 1:00.25 150m 1:32.16 200m 2:04.01 250m 2:35.84 300m 3:07.93 350m 3:39.93 400m 4:11.09
29.10 31.15 31.91 31.85 31.83 32.09 32.00 31.16
9. Herbie Kinder 17  Co Peterboro 4:15.10 +0.69 642
50m 28.39 100m 59.78 150m 1:31.74 200m 2:03.85 250m 2:36.09 300m 3:09.12 350m 3:42.46 400m 4:15.10
28.39 31.39 31.96 32.11 32.24 33.03 33.34 32.64
10. Samuel Salih 17  Co Sheffield 4:15.27 +0.67 640
50m 28.66 100m 59.96 150m 1:31.79 200m 2:04.17 250m 2:36.89 300m 3:09.91 350m 3:43.54 400m 4:15.27
28.66 31.30 31.83 32.38 32.72 33.02 33.63 31.73
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EVENT 577 FINAL OF EVENT 509 Mens 18 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle

Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt
1. Adam Hall 18 Tewkesbury 4:05.19 +0.72 723
50m 27.58 100m 58.25 150m 1:29.47 200m 2:01.05 250m 2:31.80 300m 3:03.20 350m 3:34.68 400m 4:05.19
27.58 30.67 31.22 31.58 30.75 31.40 31.48 30.51
2. Matthew Wright 21 Team Luton 4:07.14 +0.76 706
50m 28.32 100m 59.49 150m 1:30.60 200m 2:02.24 250m 2:34.17 300m 3:05.97 350m 3:37.58 400m 4:07.14
28.32 31.17 3111 31.64 31.93 31.80 31.61 29.56
3. Jack Buswell 18 Northampton 4:07.50 +0.67 703
50m 28.01 100m  59.00 150m 1:30.48 200m 2:02.08 250m 2:33.50 300m 3:05.27 350m 3:37.30 400m 4:07.50
28.01 30.99 31.48 31.60 31.42 31.77 32.03 30.20
4. Ryan Huddart 18 Derventio 4:07.81 +0.65 700
50m 28.50 100m 59.18 150m 1:30.06 200m 2:02.20 250m 2:33.79 300m 3:05.85 350m 3:37.50 400m 4:07.81
28.50 30.68 30.88 32.14 31.59 32.06 31.65 30.31
5. Piers Bowden 18 Wycombe Dist 4:07.96 +0.66 699
50m 29.18 100m  59.99 150m 1:31.59 200m 2:03.14 250m 2:35.00 300m 3:06.69 350m 3:37.56 400m 4:07.96
29.18 30.81 31.60 31.55 31.86 31.69 30.87 30.40
6. Jude Liddiard 18 Co StAlbans 4:08.61 +0.63 693
50m 28.11 100m 58.86 150m 1:30.47 200m 2:02.39 250m 2:34.22 300m 3:06.22 350m 3:38.08 400m 4:08.61
28.11 30.75 31.61 31.92 31.83 32.00 31.86 30.53
7. Thomas Menlove 18 Winchester 4:09.46 +0.73 686
50m 28.87 100m  59.91 150m 1:31.92 200m 2:03.56 250m 2:35.05 300m 3:06.77 350m 3:38.63 400m 4:09.46
28.87 31.04 32.01 31.64 31.49 31.72 31.86 30.83
8. Aron Preece 20 Nova Centn 4:14.73 +0.73 644
50m 28.83 100m 1:00.03 150m 1:32.69 200m 2:05.59 250m 2:38.36 300m 3:11.37 350m 3:43.77 400m 4:14.73
28.83 31.20 32.66 32.90 32.77 33.01 32.40 30.96
9. Myles Tumer 19 Co Cambridge 4:21.06 +0.71 599
50m 27.64 100m 58.03 150m 1:29.64 200m 2:03.29 250m 2:37.55 300m 3:12.36 350m 3:47.02 400m 4:21.06
27.64 30.39 31.61 33.65 34.26 34.81 34.66 34.04
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